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Clause Number Date Title

52.204-10 (Oct 2018) REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, Ol

52.209-6 (Oct 2015) FOR DEBARMENT

52.219-8 (Oct 2018) UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

52.222-19 (Jan 2018) CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
52.222-26 (Sep2016)  EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

52.222-37 (Feb2016) ~ EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

52.222-50 (Jan 2019) COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS

52.222-54 (Oct 2015) EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION

52.232-25 (Jan 2017) PROMPT PAYMENT

52.232-33 (Oct 2018) PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
52.244-6 (Aug2019)  SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

52.245-1 (Jan 2017) GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

52.251-1 (Apr2012)  GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCE

252.204-7000 (Oct 2016) DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

252.204-7004 (Feb 2019) ANTITERRORISM AWARENESS TRAINING FOR CONTRACTORS

252.204-7012 (Oct 2016) SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT REPORTING

252.209-7004 (May 2019) SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY

252.219-7003 (May 2019) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DOD CONTRACTS)-BASIC

252.219-7004 (May 2019) SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)

252.225-7001 (Dec 2017) BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC

252.225-7002 (Dec 2017) QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS

252.225-7004 (May 2019) REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA-SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD

252.225-7013 (May 2016) DUTY-FREE ENTRY

UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES, AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUS

252.226-7001 (Apr 2019) CONCERNS

252.227-7037 (Sep 2016) VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA

252.232-7003 (Dec 2018) ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS

252.245-7002 (Dec 2017) REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

252.245-7004 (Dec 2017) REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL



252.247-7023

252.249-7002

52.216-19

52.243-7

252.216-7006

52.215-12

52.219-9

52.219-9 Alt I

52.219-28

52.223-11

52.234-1

252.211-7003

252.232-7006

252.211-7003

252.232-7006

52.204-10

52.209-6

52.219-8

52.222-19

52.222-26

52.222-37

52.222-50

52.222-54

52.232-25

52.232-33

52.244-6

52.245-1

52.251-1

252.204-7000

252.204-7004

(Feb 2019)

(May 2019)

(Oct 1995)

(Jan 2017)

(May 2019)

(May 2018)

(Aug 2018)

(Apr 2018)

(Jul 2013)

(Jun 2016)

(Sep 2016)

(Mar 2016)

(Dec 2018)

(Mar 2016)

(Dec 2018)

(Oct 2018)

(Oct 2015)

(Oct 2018)

(Oct 2019)

(Sep 2016)

(Feb 2016)

(Jan 2019)

(Oct 2015)

(Jan 2017)

(Oct 2018)

(Aug 2019)

(Jan 2017)

(Apr2012)

(Oct 2016)

(Feb 2019)

TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC

NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION

ORDER LIMITATIONS

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

ORDERING

SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA (DEVIATION 2018-00015)

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN - ALTERNATE Il (DEVIATION 2018-00018)

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION

OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES AND HIGH GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL HYDROFLUOROCARBONS

INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT TITLE 1

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, Ol
FOR DEBARMENT

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS

EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION

PROMPT PAYMENT

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

ANTITERRORISM AWARENESS TRAINING FOR CONTRACTORS



252.204-7012

252.209-7004

252.219-7003

252.219-7004

252.225-7001

252.225-7002

252.225-7004

252.225-7013

252.226-7001

252.227-7037

252.232-7003

252.245-7002

252.245-7004

252.247-7023

252.249-7002

52.216-19

52.243-7

252.216-7006

52.215-12

52.215-13

52.219-9

52.219-9 Alt I

52.219-28

52.223-11

52.234-1

252.204-7008

252.225-7003

(Oct 2016)

(May 2019)

(May 2019)

(May 2019)

(Dec 2017)

(Dec 2017)

(May 2019)

(May 2016)

(Apr 2019)

(Sep 2016)

(Dec 2018)

(Dec 2017)

(Dec 2017)

(Feb 2019)

(May 2019)

(Oct 1995)

(Jan 2017)

(Sep 2019)

(May 2018)

(Aug 2018)

(Apr 2018)

(Jul 2013)

(Jun 2016)

(Sep 2016)

(Oct 2016)

(Oct 2015)

SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT REPORTING

SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DOD CONTRACTS)-BASIC

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)

BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC

QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS

REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA- SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD

DUTY-FREE ENTRY

UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES, AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUS

CONCERNS

VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS

REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL

TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC

NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION

ORDER LIMITATIONS

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

ORDERING

SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA (DEVIATION 2018-00015)

Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing DataModifications (DEVIATION 2018-00015).

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN -ALTERNATE Il (DEVIATION 2018-00018)

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION

OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES AND HIGH GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL HYDROFLUOROCARBONS

INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT TITLE I

COMPLIANCE WITH SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION CONTROLS

REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA- SUBMISSION WITH OFFER



