## W58RGZ-15-D-0048 P00021

Clause Number	Date	Title
52.204-10	(Oct 2018)	REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS
52.209-6	(Oct 2015)	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OF FOR DEBARMENT
52.219-8	(Oct 2018)	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-19	(Jan 2018)	CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
52.222-26	(Sep 2016)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-37	(Feb 2016)	EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS
52.222-50	(Jan 2019)	COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
52.222-54	(Oct 2015)	EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
52.232-25	(Jan 2017)	PROMPT PAYMENT
52.232-33	(Oct 2018)	PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
52.244-6	(Aug 2019)	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.245-1	(Jan 2017)	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
52.251-1	(Apr 2012)	GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCE
252.204-7000	(Oct 2016)	DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION
252.204-7004	(Feb 2019)	ANTITERRORISM AWARENESS TRAINING FOR CONTRACTORS
252.204-7012	(Oct 2016)	SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT REPORTING
252.209-7004	(May 2019)	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY
252.219-7003	(May 2019)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DOD CONTRACTS)-BASIC
252.219-7004	(May 2019)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
252.225-7001	(Dec 2017)	BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC
252.225-7002	(Dec 2017)	QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS
252.225-7004	(May 2019)	REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA-SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD
252.225-7013	(May 2016)	DUTY-FREE ENTRY
252.226-7001	(Apr 2019)	UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES, AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUS CONCERNS
252.227-7037	(Sep 2016)	VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA
252.232-7003	(Dec 2018)	ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS
252.245-7002	(Dec 2017)	REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.245-7004	(Dec 2017)	REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL

252.249-7002	(Feb 2019)	TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC
	(May 2019)	NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION
52.216-19	(Oct 1995)	ORDER LIMITATIONS
52.243-7	(Jan 2017)	NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES
252.216-7006	(May 2019)	ORDERING
52.215-12	(May 2018)	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA (DEVIATION 2018-00015)
52.219-9	(Aug 2018)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.219-9 Alt II	(Apr 2018)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN - ALTERNATE II (DEVIATION 2018-00018)
52.219-28	(Jul 2013)	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
52.223-11	(Jun 2016)	OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES AND HIGH GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL HYDROFLUOROCARBONS
52.234-1	(Sep 2016)	INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT TITLE III
252.211-7003	(Mar 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.232-7006	(Dec 2018)	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
252.211-7003	(Mar 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.232-7006	(Dec 2018)	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS
52.204-10	(Oct 2018)	REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS
52.209-6	(Oct 2015)	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OF FOR DEBARMENT
52.219-8	(Oct 2018)	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-19	(Oct 2019)	CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES
	(Oct 2019) (Sep 2016)	CHILD LABOR-COOPERATION WITH AUTHORITIES AND REMEDIES  EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-26	,	
52.222-26 52.222-37	(Sep 2016)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54 52.232-25	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019) (Oct 2015)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS  EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54 52.232-25 52.232-33	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019) (Oct 2015) (Jan 2017)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS  EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION  PROMPT PAYMENT
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54 52.232-25 52.232-33 52.244-6	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019) (Oct 2015) (Jan 2017) (Oct 2018)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS  EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION  PROMPT PAYMENT  PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54 52.232-25 52.232-33 52.244-6 52.245-1	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019) (Oct 2015) (Jan 2017) (Oct 2018) (Aug 2019)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS  EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION  PROMPT PAYMENT  PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT  SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS
52.222-26 52.222-37 52.222-50 52.222-54 52.232-25 52.232-33 52.244-6 52.245-1 52.251-1	(Sep 2016) (Feb 2016) (Jan 2019) (Oct 2015) (Jan 2017) (Oct 2018) (Aug 2019) (Jan 2017)	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY  EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS  COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS  EMPLOYMENT ELIGIBILITY VERIFICATION  PROMPT PAYMENT  PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT  SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS  GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

252.204-7012	(Oct 2016)	SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT REPORTING
252.209-7004	(May 2019)	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY
252.219-7003	(May 2019)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (DOD CONTRACTS)-BASIC
252.219-7004	(May 2019)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
252.225-7001	(Dec 2017)	BUY AMERICAN AND BALANCE OF PAYMENTS PROGRAM-BASIC
252.225-7002	(Dec 2017)	QUALIFYING COUNTRY SOURCES AS SUBCONTRACTORS
252.225-7004	(May 2019)	REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA- SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD
252.225-7013	(May 2016)	DUTY-FREE ENTRY
252.226-7001	(Apr 2019)	UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES, AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUS CONCERNS
252.227-7037	(Sep 2016)	VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA
252.232-7003	(Dec 2018)	ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS
252.245-7002	(Dec 2017)	REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.245-7004	(Dec 2017)	REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL
252.247-7023	(Feb 2019)	TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA-BASIC
252.249-7002	(May 2019)	NOTIFICATION OF ANTICIPATED CONTRACT TERMINATION OR REDUCTION
52.216-19	(Oct 1995)	ORDER LIMITATIONS
52.243-7	(Jan 2017)	NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES
252.216-7006	(Sep 2019)	ORDERING
52.215-12	(May 2018)	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA (DEVIATION 2018-00015)
52.215-13		Subcontractor Certified Cost or Pricing DataModifications (DEVIATION 2018-O0015).
52.219-9	(Aug 2018)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN
52.219-9 Alt II	(Apr 2018)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN -ALTERNATE II (DEVIATION 2018-00018)
52.219-28	(Jul 2013)	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
52.223-11	(Jun 2016)	OZONE-DEPLETING SUBSTANCES AND HIGH GLOBAL WARMING POTENTIAL HYDROFLUOROCARBONS
52.234-1	(Sep 2016)	INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES DEVELOPED UNDER DEFENSE PRODUCTION ACT TITLE III
252.204-7008	(Oct 2016)	COMPLIANCE WITH SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION CONTROLS
252.225-7003	(Oct 2015)	REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA- SUBMISSION WITH OFFER